

Facundo Corp. Q3 2017
Table 1- Earnings Summary
(Unaudited, in millions except per share data)

		Quarter Ended December 31	
		2017	2016
Revenues			
Consumer Services			
CrossRetail	\$	215	\$ -
Minted Studio	\$	0,654	\$ -
Blastech LTD	\$	5.483	\$ -
Industrial Services			
ZORiN Industries	\$	266	\$ -
Voyage Transports	\$	0,335	\$ -
Co-Op Oil	\$	50	\$ -
Corporate and Other		(8)	\$ -
Total Revenues	\$	6.023	\$ -
After-Tax Results			
Net Income excluding nonrecurring items	\$	6.023	\$ -
Nonrecurring items			
Income from sales of ceritan divisions of the company	\$	1.300	\$ -
Net Income	\$	7.323	\$ -
Earnings Per-Diluted Share			
EPS excluding nonrecurring items	\$	0,60	\$ -
Nonrecurring items			
Income from sales of ceritan divisions of the company	\$	0,13	\$ -
EPS (diluted)	\$	0,73	\$ -
Average Shares outstanding (diluted)		300.1	\$ -

Facundo Corp. Q3 2017
Table 2a - Results By Segment
(Unaudited, in millions except per share data)

	Recurring	Non-Recurring	Total
IBIT:			
Consumer Services			
CrossRetail	\$ 215	\$ -	\$ 215
Minted Studio	\$ 0,654	\$ -	\$ 0,654
Blastech LTD	\$ 5.483	\$ -	\$ 5.483
IBIT	\$ 5.699	\$ -	\$ 5.699
Industrial Services			
ZORiN Industries	\$ 266	\$ -	\$ 266
Voyage Transports	\$ 0,335	\$ -	\$ 0,335
Co-Op Oil	\$ 50	\$ -	\$ 50
IBIT	\$ 316	\$ -	\$ 316
Corporate and other	(8)	\$ -	(8)
Total IBIT:	\$ 6.007	\$ -	\$ 6.007
Income from sales of ceritan divisions of the company	\$ -	\$ 1.300	\$ 1.300
Net Income	\$ 6.007	\$ 1.300	\$ 7.307

Facundo Corp. Q3 2017
Table 3 - Business Highlights
(Unaudited)

**Quarter Ended
December 31**
2017 2016

Consumer Services

(in millions, except Minted Studios)

CrossRetail

Net Revenues	\$	238.342.007	\$	-
Operating Expenses	\$	22.377.898	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	215.964.109	\$	-

Minted Studios

Net Revenues	\$	945.156	\$	-
Operating Expenses	\$	291.136	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	654.020	\$	-

Blastech

Net Revenues	\$	7.898.500.000	\$	-
Operating Expenses	\$	2.415.497.000	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	5.483.003.000	\$	-

Industrial Services

(in millions, except Voyage Transports)

ZORiN Industries

Net Revenues	\$	271.423.104	\$	-
Operating Expenses		4.452.542	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	266.970.562	\$	-

Voyage Transports

Net Revenues	\$	671.750	\$	-
Operating Expenses	\$	335.875	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	335.875	\$	-

Co-Op Oil

Net Revenues	\$	52.318.594	\$	-
Operating Expenses	\$	1.386.388	\$	-
Other, Net	\$	-	\$	-
IBIT:	\$	50.932.206	\$	-

Corporate and other

Costs		(13)	\$	-
Financial Services	\$	5	\$	-
IBIT:		(8)	\$	-